10 249366.6 261121.3 235700.5 266409.1 228090.3 271160.9 219926.4

11 483489 495863.8 467620.2 501017.5 458069.8 505588.9 447296.5

12 648000 654463.8 639169.7 665660.5 633553.7 659302.7 626913.3

13 815832 821606.3 807783 823881 802621.2 825805.7 796409.5

14 972534.6 978556.5 963969 980892.6 958466.2 982865.2 951821.4

15 653994 660429.9 645198.3 663004.3 639620.5 665221.1 632970.1

16 472194.5 480650.3 461019.7 484103.3 454086.5 487121.3 462270.4

17 336506.4 348782.8 321553.5 354047.3 312926.8 358803 303459.6

18 207765 218420 195578.8 223202.9 188870.1 227670.2 181735.2

19 14187.6 15038.74 12999.77 15878.25 12387.25 16417.85 11762.48

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27

 In the First scenario, by using these amounts of generated power and putting

them to the unit commitment program, share of each generator in supplying load at

each hour will be computed. As it is apparent, the program will commit the PV

generation units at their maximum output power as shown in Fig. 4.8. The total cost

of generation for each level of capacity is shown in Table 4.11.

Table 4.11 Total Production Cost ($)

 Cost of Producing Electricity ($)

  0% 10% -10% 15% -15% 20% -20%

With out PV 26000 26000 26000 26000 26000 26000 26000

200 kW of

PV

22620 22552 22688 22529 22778 22507 22778.5

400 kW of

PV

20280 20179 20402 20118 20471 20097 20529

600 kW of

PV

18200 18054 18371 17982 18473 17945 18557

800 kW of

PV

16380 16216 16578 16151 16691 16085 16776

1000 kW of

PV

15080 14892 15306 14809 15439 14748 15532

Figure 4.8 PV Power Generation

28

In the second scenario like the first scenario, the UC program will commit

the PV generation unit with its maximum available capacity, and from UC point of

view, there is no problem, but when the power flow values over the lines are

obtained through the power flow algorithm, it is observed that the flow over the line

where the PV unit is connected is exceeding the limits of the line for all values of PV

Figure 4.9 Production Cost ($)

Figure 4.10 Effect of Uncertainties on the Total Production Cost